UMM Student Ratings of Teaching
SUMMARY NORMS: Fall Semester 2012

Average Rating by Question

Questions Course| No. No. No. Response

Class Size Division #1 | #2 | #3 | #4 | #5 | #6 Envt | Classes|Enrolled | Responses| Rate
VERY SMALL Education 5.5 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.3 4.9 5.4 7 47 49| 104.3%
(1-9) Humanities 5.7 5.6 5.6 5.8 5.6 5.5 6.1 22 165 143 86.7%
Sci. & Math 5.1 5.0 5.1 5.6 5.4 4.9 5.9 6 46 43 93.5%
Social Sci. 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.9 5.4 5.3 5.9 10 68 62 91.2%
Interdisc. § § 5 § § § § 1 6 6| 100.0%
All Campus 5.6 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.5 5.3 5.9 46 332 303 91.3%
SMALL Education 5.5 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.3 5.1 5.7 19 322 308 95.7%
(10-24) Humanities 5.5 5.2 5.3 5.6 5.3 4.9 5.7 100 1630 1382 84.8%
Sci. & Math 5.6 5.3 5.2 5.7 5.3 5.0 6.1 42 633 542 85.6%
Social Sci. 5.5 5.2 5.1 5.6 5.3 5.1 5.9 39 711 574 80.7%
Interdisc. 5.5 5.3 5.5 5.7 5.4 5.2 6.0 10 166 150 90.4%
All Campus 5.5 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.3 5.0 5.8 210 3462 2956 85.4%
MEDIUM Education 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.8 5.6 5.5 6.0 5 143 128 89.5%
(25-44) Humanities 5.6 5.2 5.1 5.5 5.3 4.9 5.7 20 571 485 84.9%
Sci. & Math 5.3 4.7 4.7 5.4 4.9 4.5 5.7 26 866 691 79.8%
Social Sci. 5.5 5.1 5.1 5.6 5.3 5.1 6.0 30 927 695 75.0%
Interdisc. 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 3 97 67 69.1%
All Campus 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.6 5.2 4.9 5.8 84 2604 2066 79.3%
LARGE Education -- -- -- - -- -- - -- -- -- --
(>=45) Humanities 5.5 5.4 5.3 5.6 5.3 5.0 5.9 6 345 302 87.5%
Sci. & Math 5.6 5.2 5.1 5.6 5.3 4.8 5.9 12 718 562 78.3%
Social Sci. 5.5 5.0 4.9 5.6 5.1 4.8 5.8 6 345 231 67.0%
Interdisc. -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - -- -- --
All Campus 5.6 5.2 5.1 5.6 5.3 4.9 5.9 24 1408 1095 77.8%
ALL SIZES Education 5.5 5.4 5.3 5.6 5.4 5.2 5.8 31 512 485 94.7%
Humanities 5.5 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.3 5.0 5.8 148 2711 2312 85.3%
Sci. & Math 5.5 5.1 5.0 5.6 5.2 4.7 5.9 86 2263 1838 81.2%
Social Sci. 5.5 5.2 5.1 5.6 5.3 5.1 5.9 85 2051 1562 76.2%
Interdisc. 5.5 5.3 5.4 5.7 5.4 5.2 6.0 14 269 223 82.9%
All Campus 5.5 5.2 5.2 5.6 5.3 5.0 5.9 364 7806 6420 82.2%

Note: to be tabulated, there must be 5 or more responses in a class. § Sample size too small to report (<5 sections/classes).
Student Rating of Teaching Questions:
1) The Instructor was well prepared for class; 2) The Instructor presented the subject matter clearly; 3) The Instructor provided feedback
intended to improve my course performance; 4) The Instructor treated me with respect; 5) I have a deeper understanding of the subject
matter as a result of this course; 6) My interest in the subject matter was stimulated by this course.

Course Environment Question:

1) How would you rate the physical environment in which you take this class, especially the classroom facilities, including your ability to

see, hear, concentrate and participate?

Rating Scales:

Qstn#1-6
1--Strongly disagree; 2--Disagree; 3--Somewhat disagree;
4--Somewhat agree; 5--Agree; 6--Strongly agree

1--Very poor; 4--Satisfactory; 7--Exceptional




